24/07/2025, 10:10 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 831275

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 46908

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BEHIND PRESTIGE HONDA SHOWROOM,

KANAKAPURA - BENGALORE ROAD, RAMANAGARA,
KARNATAKA - 562117

5 PRINCIPAL NAME FABIAN MC DONALD

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.kanakapura@podar.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8879782531

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER hitps://shorturl.atirxL5!
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://surl.li/wvjies

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://shorturl.at/JFAUS
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://shorturl.at/bjgjY
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATEAS [ hoc /shorturl at/Pew3y
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://surl.li/jpzyiq

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY https://surl.li/ktdwds
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



24/07/2025, 10:10 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://surl.li/mssifg

https://surl.li/lzokfu

https://surli.cc/eozldp

https://surl.li/lybibuz

https://surl.li/dfxdew

https://surl.li/eqyull

FABIAN MC DONALD

44

19

25

2/5



24/07/2025, 10:10

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 2025 28 28 100
RESULT CLASS: XII
1
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8093
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 43 & 56
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 57
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 24
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 51
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 DEEPA S.B

2 AMRUTHAK S

3 MARIA SANDRA

4 VIDYASHREE P N

5 SOUNDARYAAR

6 VENUSHREE T C

7 SANDHYA VENGALA
8 RITARANIPR

9 NAYANA MARIA P

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

https://youtu.be/12QH]LVG1UQ?si=Iw7gSSbQA036wglO

B.COM

BCA

BSC

B TECH

B.Ed

B.Ed

B.Ed

B.Ed

BBA

3/5



24/07/2025, 10:10

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

NIJALINGA S

SHRILAKSHMI P

NATARAJATA

SANDHYAR

KAVYAR

YASHAVANTHA KUMARA J

SNEHAS V

MANASAP S

PRATHAP K S

TRIVENIJ C

PRIYANKAD P

DEEN JAMES

ROSHNA THIMMAIAH

KUSUMALATHA

GEETHANJALI L

NAGAMMA C

RAJAMATA SHINDE

VEENAKYV

RIYA MARIA JOCOB.

DEEPABAI G

SRIDEVINADIG Y C

PRANUTHIH M

FABIAN MC DONALD

VIBHASHREE HEGDE

RAKSHITHA C RAJ

NIRMALAN

BHAVYAH S

BHAMINI B

LAXMAN SONTAKKI

RANJITH M

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PET

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

B.Ed

B.Ed

B.Ed

BCA

B.Ed

MSC

GNM

BPED

MPED

B.Ed

BE

B.Ed

BEd

BEd

MSC

BEd

BED

BCA

BEd

BEd

BEd

BEd

BEd

BCOm

MSC

BEd

BEd

BEd

MCOM

MCOM

4/5



24/07/2025, 10:10

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

MAHALAKSHMI K

SUMAN

RAMYA M

SHIVARATHNAH P

ABHAYA K

SOWMYAG S

JOHNSON PRABHU

MAHESHA G P

SHRINIVAS PATIL

CHITRA PRABHA

PAVITHRA N

VEDAVATHI KR

RADHAKR

YOGINILAKSHMI S

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

DIPLOMA

BA

MCOM

BBM

MA

MA, BED

MA

MA

BEd

BA

MA

BSC

BA

BCOM BLIB

5/5



