APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	831275
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	46908
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BEHIND PRESTIGE HONDA SHOWROOM, KANAKAPURA - BENGALORE ROAD, RAMANAGARA, KARNATAKA - 562117
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	FABIAN MC DONALD
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M A, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.kanakapura@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8879782531

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://shorturl.at/rxL5I
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://surl.li/wvjies
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://shorturl.at/JFAu5
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://shorturl.at/bjqjY
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://shorturl.at/Pew3y
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://surl.li/jpzyiq
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://surl.li/ktdwds

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://surl.li/mssifg
	CERTIFICATES	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://surl.li/lzokfu
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://surli.cc/eozldp
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://surl.li/ybibuz
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://surl.li/dfxdew
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://surl.li/eqyull

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	FABIAN MC DONALD
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	44
	PGT	0
	TGT	19
	PRT	25
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	28	28	100	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8093
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	43 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	51
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/12QHjLVG1UQ?si=Iw7gSSbQA036wglO

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DEEPA S.B	PRT	B.COM
2	AMRUTHA K S	PRT	BCA
3	MARIA SANDRA	PRT	BSC
4	VIDYASHREE P N	PRT	В ТЕСН
5	SOUNDARYA A R	PRT	B.Ed
6	VENUSHREE T C	TGT	B.Ed
7	SANDHYA VENGALA	TGT	B.Ed
8	RITA RANI P R	TGT	B.Ed
9	NAYANA MARIA P	PRT	вва

10 NINALINASA 161 BEd 11 SHRILAKSHMI P TGT B.Ed 12 NATARAJA TA TGT B.Ed 13 SANDHYAR PRT BCA 14 KAVYAR TGT B.Ed 15 YASHAWANTHA KUMARAJ PRT MSC 16 SNEHA S V OTHER GNM 17 MANASA P S PRT BPED 18 PRATHAP K S PET MPED 19 TRIVENI J C TGT B.Ed 20 PRIYANKA D P PRT BE 21 DEEN JAMES TGT B.Ed 22 ROSHNA THIMMAIAH TGT BEd 23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANIALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BEd 28 RIYA MARIA	10	NILIAL INICA C	TOT	D E4
12 NATARAJATA TGT B.Ed 13 SANDHYAR PRT BCA 14 KAVYAR TGT B.Ed 15 YASHAVANTHA KUMARAJ PRT MSC 16 SNEHAS V OTHER GNM 17 MANASA P S PRT BPED 18 PRATHAP K S PET MPED 19 TRIVENI J C TGT B.Ed 20 PRIYANKA D P PRT BE 21 DEEN JAMES TGT B.Ed 21 DEEN JAMES TGT BEd 22 ROSHNA THIMMAIAH TGT BEd 23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENAK V TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y	10	NIJALINGA S	TGT	B.Ed
13 SANDHYAR PRT BCA 14 KAVYAR TGT B.Ed 15 YASHAVANTHA KUMARAJ PRT MSC 16 SNEHA S V OTHER GNM 17 MANASA P S PRT BPED 18 PRATHAP K S PET MPED 19 TRIVENI J C TGT B.Ed 20 PRIYANKA D P PRT BE 21 DEEN JAMES TGT B.Ed 22 ROSHNA THIMMAIAH TGT BEd 23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BEd 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32	11	SHRILAKSHMI P	TGT	B.Ed
14 KAVYA R TGT B.Ed 15 YASHAVANTHA KUMARA J PRT MSC 16 SNEHA S V OTHER GNM 17 MANASA P S PRT BPED 18 PRATHAP K S PET MPED 19 TRIVENI J C TGT B.Ed 20 PRIYANKA D P PRT BE 21 DEEN JAMES TGT B.Ed 21 DEEN JAMES TGT BEd 22 ROSHNA THIMMAIAH TGT BEd 23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BED 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BEd 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FA	12	NATARAJA T A	TGT	B.Ed
15 YASHAVANTHA KUMARA J PRT MSC 16 SNEHA S V OTHER GNM 17 MANASA P S PRT BPED 18 PRATHAP K S PET MPED 19 TRIVENI J C TGT B.Ed 20 PRIYANKA D P PRT BE 21 DEEN JAMES TGT B.Ed 22 ROSHNA THIMMAIAH TGT BEd 23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHRE HEGDE PRT BCOM 34	13	SANDHYA R	PRT	BCA
16 SNEHA S V OTHER GNM 17 MANASA P S PRT BPED 18 PRATHAP K S PET MPED 19 TRIVENI J C TGT B.Ed 20 PRIYANKAD P PRT BE 21 DEEN JAMES TGT B.Ed 22 ROSHNA THIMMAIAH TGT BEd 23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34	14	KAVYA R	TGT	B.Ed
17 MANASA P S PRT BPED 18 PRATHAP K S PET MPED 19 TRIVENI J C TGT B.Ed 20 PRIYANKA D P PRT BE 21 DEEN JAMES TGT B.Ed 22 ROSHNA THIMMAIAH TGT BEd 23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC <td< td=""><td>15</td><td>YASHAVANTHA KUMARA J</td><td>PRT</td><td>MSC</td></td<>	15	YASHAVANTHA KUMARA J	PRT	MSC
18 PRATHAP K S PET MPED 19 TRIVENI J C TGT B.Ed 20 PRIYANKA D P PRT BE 21 DEEN JAMES TGT B.Ed 22 ROSHNA THIMMAIAH TGT BEd 23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd	16	SNEHA S V	OTHER	GNM
19 TRIVENI J C TGT B.Ed 20 PRIYANKA D P PRT BE 21 DEEN JAMES TGT B.Ed 22 ROSHNA THIMMAIAH TGT BEd 23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd <	17	MANASA P S	PRT	BPED
20 PRIYANKA D P PRT BE 21 DEEN JAMES TGT B.Ed 22 ROSHNA THIMMAIAH TGT BEd 23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd	18	PRATHAP K S	PET	MPED
21 DEEN JAMES TGT B.Ed 22 ROSHNA THIMMAIAH TGT BEd 23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	19	TRIVENI J C	TGT	B.Ed
22 ROSHNATHIMMAIAH TGT BEd 23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	20	PRIYANKA D P	PRT	BE
23 KUSUMALATHA PRT BEd 24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	21	DEEN JAMES	TGT	B.Ed
24 GEETHANJALI L TGT MSC 25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	22	ROSHNA THIMMAIAH	TGT	BEd
25 NAGAMMA C PRT BEd 26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	23	KUSUMALATHA	PRT	BEd
26 RAJAMATA SHINDE TGT BED 27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	24	GEETHANJALI L	TGT	MSC
27 VEENA K V TGT BCA 28 RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd 29 DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd 30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	25	NAGAMMA C	PRT	BEd
RIYA MARIA JOCOB. TGT BEd PRT BEd SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd PRT BEd PRT BEd PRT BEd PRT BEd VIBHASHREE HEGDE RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER NIRMALA N PRT BED BED BED MSC BED BED BED BED BED BED BED BE	26	RAJAMATA SHINDE	TGT	BED
DEEPA BAI G PRT BEd SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd PRANUTHI H M PRT BED PRT BED PRT BED PRT BED PRT BED PRT BED RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC NIRMALA N PRT BED BED BED BED MSC BED MSC BED BED BED BED BED BED BED BE	27	VEENA K V	TGT	BCA
30 SRIDEVI NADIG Y C TGT BEd 31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	28	RIYA MARIA JOCOB.	TGT	BEd
31 PRANUTHI H M PRT BEd 32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOM 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	29	DEEPA BAI G	PRT	BEd
32 FABIAN MC DONALD TGT BEd 33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	30	SRIDEVI NADIG Y C	TGT	BEd
33 VIBHASHREE HEGDE PRT BCOm 34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	31	PRANUTHI H M	PRT	BEd
34 RAKSHITHA C RAJ WELLNEES TEACHER MSC 35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	32	FABIAN MC DONALD	TGT	BEd
35 NIRMALA N PRT BEd 36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	33	VIBHASHREE HEGDE	PRT	BCOm
36 BHAVYA H S PRT BEd 37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	34	RAKSHITHA C RAJ	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSC
37 BHAMINI B PRT BEd 38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	35	NIRMALA N	PRT	BEd
38 LAXMAN SONTAKKI PRT MCOM	36	BHAVYA H S	PRT	BEd
	37	BHAMINI B	PRT	BEd
39 RANJITH M TGT MCOM	38	LAXMAN SONTAKKI	PRT	MCOM
	39	RANJITH M	TGT	MCOM

40 N			
40	MAHALAKSHMI K	NTT	DIPLOMA
41 S	SUMA N	NTT	ВА
42 F	RAMYA M	NTT	MCOM
43	SHIVARATHNA H P	NTT	BBM
44 A	АВНАҮА К	NTT	MA
45 5	SOWMYA G S	PRT	MA, BED
46 J	JOHNSON PRABHU	PRT	MA
47 N	MAHESHA G P	PRT	MA
48 5	SHRINIVAS PATIL	TGT	BEd
49	CHITRA PRABHA	PRT	ВА
50 F	PAVITHRA N	TGT	MA
51 V	VEDAVATHI K R	PRT	BSC
52 F	RADHA K R	PRT	ВА
53 Y	YOGINILAKSHMI S	OTHER	BCOM BLIB